

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1930

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2017


EXPORT LICENCE


1930.    SHRI DHARAMBIR:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to issue new textile export licences for promoting handicraft export to boost the handicraft industry;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and;


(d) the financial allocation and timeframe in this regard and the manner in which the export licences are likely to boost the handicraft industry?


उत्तर
ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a): Textile export licences for promoting handicraft export to boost the handicraft industry are not being issued by office of Development Commissioner (Handicrafts).


(b) to (d): Not applicable.


 ********

